# INTRODUCTION

To the selection board of the city of Margate,

We would like to begin by thanking you for the opportunity to submit this proposal bid for the City of Margate, Public Works Department-Fleet Services.

Joey Accardi Automotive Group has the experience to handle your fleet service needs. We are a large automotive group based in Broward County, Florida. Joey Accardi is a factory authorized dealer of Chrysler, Jeep, Dodge, Ram, and Subaru. As a factory authorized dealer, we have the ability to perform factory warranty service repairs, and have an excellent buying power with these factories to purchase OEM parts. In addition, we are staffed with highly skilled and trained body shop managers, service writers, and body shop technicians. We have extensive experience and fleet maintenance, including fleet maintenance of the Broward Sheriff's Office. As a matter of background, Joey Accardi was awarded the BSO fleet maintenance contract from 1991-1994 and again in 2013. Joey Accardi has been under contract for BSO fleet body shop repair since 2004. In addition, in 2011, Joey Accardi was awarded the contract for repair and maintenance of the BSO motorcycle fleet. Our stellar reputation has prompted other municipalities to enlist our services to maintain their fleets in both service and body shop repair throughout the years.

If we are awarded the City of Margate Body Shop contract, you can rest assure that the service site will be staffed with seasoned administrative employees and ASE and I CAR certified technicians. In addition, we will be able to provide cost savings on parts with our factory buying power and with our purchasing agreements with our outside suppliers to buy parts at jobber rate (which is less than wholesale).

We are committed to continuing education and skill, as such our service technicians will continue to receive updated training through manufacturing programs as well as ASE and I CAR certifications and other industry programs.

We look forward to the opportunity to save the city money and downtime over the course of the initial three-year proposal. We are excited for the opportunity to build our relationship with the City of Margate.

Thank you for your consideration,

Joseph Accardi

# **PROFILE**

The Accardi Family has been in business in Broward County for over 35 years in Pompano Beach. Originally owned and operated by Eddie Accardi, starting as a Jeep, AMC, Renault dealer to grow to a multi-dealer company today. It is now passed on to Joey Accardi to carry on the legacy since 2010.

We developed a flat rate program for fleet accounts, which allows them to be more cost effective and timely, which we installed with the Broward Sheriff's Office.

We also are one of the top dealers in customer service (CSI). For Jeep, Chrysler, Dodge, and Subaru in our zone. Being a family owned company makes it so easy to make decisions on site for any issue, rather than dealing in a corporate maze. We give our department managers decision making authority to speed up any process to do things quicker and more efficiently for our customers.

Our body shop has done BSO body work and other fleets for over 30 years, and our managers have been here for years to maintain stability in the departments for our customers and our fleet accounts.

In all, we are a full line automotive group with parts, service, sales, and body shop for our community and customers, and we are willing to do anything it takes to complete any task at hand.

# **APPROACH**

Collision and body shop repair is one of the most critical elements in optimizing and maintaining a fleet, especially for a municipality servicing their community. By implementing a priority turn-around plan for fleet vehicles and equipment we can maximize the efficiency of the fleet, extend the life of vehicles and equipment, and minimize disruption to the fleet. In addition to implementing the plan, we will be properly purchasing parts inventory to maximize the efficiency of the repair, and minimize downtime of the fleet vehicle when it is in the shop.

The fleet repair shop will be appropriately staffed to meet the demands of the fleet. The repair shop will be equipped with the necessary state of the art tools to perform body shop repairs. Joey Accardi strives to keep the repair facility up to date with advanced technology and state of the art tools.

The City of Margate is a major fleet and we will place our best efforts for parts and repair to be done as a priority, and get the vehicle back on the job with a quality repair.

# **CITY OF MARGATE**

# PRICE SCHEDULE PROPOSAL FORM REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) NO. 2017-002 AUTOMOTIVE PAINT AND BODY WORK SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF MARGATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

(Fill in all blanks and return with your proposal)				
IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN THE UNDERSIGNED PROPOSES THE FOLLOWING:				
NAME OF PROPOSER: Pompano Automotive Associates, Uc dba Joey Accardi Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram Subaru				
ADDRESS: 855 South Federal Huy. Pompano Black, FL 33062				
NAME OF SIGNER: Joseph Accardi (Print or Type)				
TITLE OF SIGNER: President DATE: 5217				
SIGNATURE:				
PHONE NO: (954) 943-6700				

NOTE: ALL PROPOSALS MUST BE SIGNED WITH THE VENDOR NAME AND BY AN OFFICER OR EMPLOYEE HAVING THE AUTHORITY TO BIND THE COMPANY OR FIRM BY

SIGNATURE.

TO:

**CITY COMMISSION** 

# PRICE SCHEDULE PROPOSAL SUBMITTAL

# REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) NO. 2017-002 AUTOMOTIVE PAINT AND BODY WORK SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF MARGATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Description	Cost	
Paint Labor per hour	\$38.00	
Frame Labor per hour	\$50.00	
Body Work and Replacement Parts Repair Labor per hour	\$38. 99	
Mechanical Labor per hour	\$ 59.50	
Paint Materials per hour	\$ 22.00	
Parts (Contractor's cost plus markup)	% 15%	
Paint/Body work: Contractor will deliver vehicle to the City within calendar days of pick-up from The City of Margate Public Works, Garage Division, 102 Rock Island Road, Margate, FL 33063		
*The City reserves the right to make multiple awards as it sees fit.		

Points will be based on the following formula in the Price Category of the Evaluation Criteria. All labor and paint materials will be added and averaged.

The parts markup will be given a value based on % of markup submitted.

Lowest % of markup will be given \$0 dollars. Next lowest markup will be given \$1 dollar and so on.

Example #1:

Paint Labor \$44.00

Frame Labor \$45.00

Body Work Labor \$46.00

Mechanical Labor \$50.00

Paint Supplies \$20.00

Total

\$205.00/5=\$41.00

Parts Markup 5% (Lowest submitted) \$0.00

Total for Evaluation \$41.00

Example #2

Paint Labor \$44.00

Frame Labor \$45.00

Body Work Labor \$46.00

Mechanical Labor \$50.00

Paint Supplies \$20.00

Total

\$205.00/5=\$41.00

Parts Markup 10% (2<sup>nd</sup> Lowest submitted) \$1.00

Total for Evaluation \$42.00

# RFP PROPOSAL FORM NO. 2017-002

# TO: CITY COMMISSION

1. The undersigned Proposer proposes and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to enter into an Agreement with the Owner in the form included in the Contract Documents to perform the Work as specified or indicated in said Contract Documents entitled:

# RFP NO. 2017- 002 AUTOMOTIVE PAINT AND BODY WORK SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF MARGATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

- 2. Proposer accepts all of the terms and conditions of the RFP Documents including disposition of the Bid Security if required.
- 3. The RFP will remain open until a contract is awarded unless otherwise required by law. Bidder will enter into an Agreement with the City of Margate, and will furnish the insurance certificates, Payment Bond and Performance Bond (if required by the Contract Documents).
- 4. It is the Contractor's responsibility to contact the City @ (954) 935-5346 prior to the RFP submission date and time to determine if any addenda have been issued on the project. Proposer has examined copies of all the Contract Documents including the following addenda (receipt of all of which is acknowledged):

Number	N/A	Date	D A

- **5.** Proposer has familiarized itself with the nature and extent of the Contract Documents, Work, site, locality where the Work is to be performed, the legal requirements (federal, state and local laws, ordinances, rules and regulations), and the conditions affecting cost, progress or performance of the Work, and has made such independent investigations as Proposer deems necessary.
- **6.** This Proposal is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm, or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization, or corporation. Proposer has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Proposer to submit a false or sham Bid. Proposer has not solicited or induced any person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding and Proposer has not sought by collusion to obtain for itself any advantage over any other Proposer or over Owner.

To all the foregoing, and including all Proposal Schedule(s) and Information Required of Proposer contained in this Proposal Form, said Proposer further agrees to complete the Work required under the Contract Documents within the Contract Time stipulated in said Contract Documents, and to accept in full payment thereof the Contract Price based on the Total Proposal Price(s) submitted and agreed upon.

# **OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION**

# RFP NO. 2017-002

# AUTOMOTIVE PAINT AND BODY WORK SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF MARGATE PUBLIC WORKS

# WHEN OFFEROR IS A SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP OR OPERATES UNDER A FICTITIOUS OR TRADE NAME

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Offeror hereto has executed this Proposal Form this, 201_1.			
	Joey Accardi Chrysler Dadge Jeep Ram Subaru Printed Name of Firm		
	By: Signature of Owner		
Witness	Soseph Accardi Printed Name of Individual		
Witness	865 S. Federal Hwy. Business Address		
	Pompano Beach FL 33062. City/State/Zip		
	(954) 943-6700 Business Phone Number		
State of Florida			
County of Broward			
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of way, 2017, by South Accardi (Name), who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification and who did (did not) take an oath.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Commission # GG009172 Expires: July 6, 2020 Bonded thru Aaron Notary			
(Name of Notary Public: Print, Stamp, or type as Commissioned)			

# NON-COLLUSIVE AFFIDAVIT RFP NO. 2017-002 AUTOMOTIVE PAINT AND BODY WORK SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF MARGATE PUBLIC **WORKS**

State	of Florida )
Count	ty of Broward ) )ss.
5	seph Accardi being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:
(1)	He/she is the
(2)	He/she is fully informed respecting the preparation and contents of the attached RFP and of all pertinent circumstances respecting such RFP;
(3)	Such RFP is genuine and is not a collusive or sham RFP;
(4)	Neither the said Bidder nor any of its officers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, employees or parties in interest, including this affiant, have in any way colluded, conspired, connived or agreed, directly or indirectly, with any other Bidder, firm, or person to submit a collusive or sham Bid in connection with the Work for which the attached Bid has been submitted; or to refrain from bidding in connection with such Work; or have in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement or collusion, or communication, or conference with any Bidder, firm, or person to fix the price or prices in the attached Bid or of any other Bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost elements of the Bid price or the Bid price of any other Bidder, or to secure trough any collusion, conspiracy, connivance, or unlawful agreement any advantage against (Recipient), or any person interested in the proposed Work;
(5)	The price or prices quoted in the attached RFP are fair and proper and are not tainted by any collusion, conspiracy, connivance, or unlawful agreement on the part of the Bidder or any other of its agents, representatives, owners, employees or parties in interest, including this affiant.
Signed	sealed and delivered in the presence of:  By:  Joseph Accdrdi (Printed Name)
	President (Title)

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of Florida County of Broward

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this add and of way of who has produced as identification and who did (did not) take an oath.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Julie Chapman Commission # GG009172 Expires: July 6, 2020 Bonded thru Aaron Notary

(Name of Notary Public: Print, Stamp, or Type as Commissioned)

# OFFEROR'S QUALIFICATIONS STATEMENT RFP NO. 2017-002 AUTOMOTIVE PAINT AND BODY WORK SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF MARGATE PUBLIC WORKS

City of Margate (Purchasing Manager)

The undersigned certifies under oath the truth and correctness of all statements and of all answers to questions made hereinafter:

ADDR	RESS:	5790 Margate Boulevard Margate, Florida 33063
		CIRCLE ONE
NAME ADDR	: <u>16</u> ESS:_	BY: Joey Accardi Chrysler Dadge Jeep Ram Corporation Partnership Individual Office: Same Office: Same
1.	State or ficti	the true, exact, correct, and complete name of the partnership, corporation, trade tious name under which you do business and the address of the place of business.
	The co	Pompano Automotive Associates, UC orrect name of the Offeror is: dba Joey Accardi Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram Subar ddress of the principal place of business is: 855 5. Federal Huy. Pompano box
2.	If Offe	ror is a corporation, answer the following:
	a.	Date of Incorporation: 10 27 2009
	b.	State of Incorporation: Florida
	C.	President's name: Toseph T. Accardi
	d.	Vice President's name: Michael R. Dayhoff
	e.	Secretary's name: Julie Chapman
	f.	Treasurer's name: Michael R. Dayhoff
	g.	Name and address of Resident Agent: Corp. Company of Orlando
		300 S. orange Ave. Suite 1000 (JGH) orlando, FL 32801-5403
3.	If Offer	ror is an individual or a partnership, answer the following:
	a.	Date of organization:

SUBMITTED TO:

b.	Name, address and ownership units of all partners:
C.	State whether general or limited partnership:
lf Offe organi	ror is other than an individual, corporation or partnership, describe the zation and give the name and address of principals:
ıt Offa	
Florida	ror is operating under a fictitious name, submit evidence of compliance with the a Fictitious Name Statute. Attached.
Florida	nany years has your organization been in business under its present business
Florida How m	nany years has your organization been in business under its present business
Florida How m	nany years has your organization been in business under its present business
How m	nany years has your organization been in business under its present business
How mame?	Inany years has your organization been in business under its present business  The years  Under what other former names has your organization operated?  The registration, license numbers, or certificate numbers for the businesses of the pusinesses of the pusinesse
How mname?	Inany years has your organization been in business under its present business.  The years  Under what other former names has your organization operated?  The registration, license numbers, or certificate numbers for the businesses of sions, which are the subject of this RFP. Please attach certificate of competency state registration.  Attached.

9. State the names, telephone numbers, and last known addresses of five (5) owners, individuals, or representatives of owners with the most knowledge of work which you have performed, and to which you refer.

# N/A - Required in RFP Request

(address)	(phone)
(444.000)	(priorie)
(address)	(phone)
experience of the key individuals essary).	of your organization (continue on
	(address)  (address)  (address)

N/A Included in RFP Request

# **QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE**

# <u>Broward Sheriff's Office – motor vehicle fleet maintenance and repair operations:</u>

2001 NW 31st Ave., Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33011

Monthly billing: average is \$395,000

3,012 vehicles active in the fleet as of 1/1/14

Contract start date: 1/1/14

Contacts:

Scott Barnett, Fleet Operations Director

(954) 497-1440

# <u>Broward Sheriff's Office</u> – motorcycle fleet maintenance, repair and new unit preparation:

2001 NW 31st Ave., Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33011

Monthly billing: average is \$4,500 - \$6,000

54 motorcycles active in the fleet

Contacts:

Scott Barnett, Fleet Operations Director

(954) 497-1440

Todd McMichael, Sergeant

(954) 914-3559

# Broward Sheriff's Office – motor vehicle paint & body repairs:

2001 NW 31st Ave., Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33011

Monthly billing: average is \$61,500

3,012 vehicles active in the fleet as of 1/1/14

Contract start date: 2004

Contacts:

Scott Barnett, Fleet Operations Director

(954) 497-1440

# City of Sunrise – motorcycle fleet maintenance, repair and new unit preparation:

10770 W. Oakland Park Blvd., Sunrise, FL 33351

Monthly billing: average is \$450 - \$800

4 motorcycles active in the fleet

Contact:

Jason Drucker, Officer

(954) 658-8478

# <u>Palm Beach Sheriff's Office – motorcycle fleet maintenance, repair and new unit preparation:</u>

3350 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33406

Monthly billing: average is \$800 - \$1,200

12 motorcycles active in the fleet

Contact:

Billy Hodge, Sergeant

(561) 756-2035

Broward Sheriff's Office 2601 West Broward Boulevard Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 954-831-8900 www.sheriff.org



December 8, 2014

Joey Accardi Automotive Group 909 S Federal Hwy Pompano Beach, FL, 33062

Attention: Joey Accardi

To Whom It May Concern:

The Broward Sheriff's Office entered into a new contract for fleet maintenance with Joey Accardi and Pompano Automotive Group, in January of 2014. After 20 years with a previous vendor, I had concerns about the transition to a new vendor and a new staff. I was pleasantly surprised that the transition was seamless. The Pompano Automotive Group is a professional organization, and is dedicated to the successful forming of a partnership with their clients. There were some bumps in the road as expected, but the Pompano Automotive Group Management team worked swiftly to get them resolved.

I would strongly recommend Joey Accardi and the Pompano Automotive Group to any agency looking for fleet maintenance.

Sincerely

Jonathan Appel

Captain

Department of Administration



December 4, 2014

Enterprise Holdings Inc. 2601 South Federal Hwy Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 954.762.4000 p 954.762.4026 i enterpriseholdings.com

To whom it may concern,

This letter is to notify you that we work with Joey Accardi Chrysler body shop. We have been working with them for a little over 3 years and Joey Accardi Chrysler has been an excellent business partner. They have been able to handle multiple collision repairs for us and do so properly and in a timely fashion. We check the quality of their work on every unit they repair for us and we have never had any issues. The turnaround time is also excellent with most repairs being done within two to three business days. We feel the account gives us priority and appreciates our business and as a result this allows us to provide safe vehicles to our customers. If you have any questions please don't hesitate to reach out to me.

Sincerely,

Luis G. Tinajero

Vehicle Repair Field Supervisor

Region 41CC

954-762-4006 office 954-646-0543 cell Luis.G.Tinajero@ehi.com

Enterprise Leasing Company of Florida, LLC 2601 South Federal Highway Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316



12/02/2014

Dear Perspective Customer.

I would like to endorse and share with you my positive experiences with the Joey Accardi Collision Center. I have personally been working with them for over 11 months now and am extremely happy with our working relationship. I have found the shop to be very easy to reach and communicate with Billy Vaccaro is always available. Within the last year we have had a several new vehicles requiring body work due to shipping accidents or imperfections from the factory and these cars need to look factory new and the Joey Accardi Collision Center has been able to make it happen. They workmanship is high quality and they stand behind the work. The estimates they have provided our store have been very accurate and they do a very good job meeting the target completion dates provided. I know if I send any customers down to their shop for any work I know they will be treated the right way.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me personally at 954-545-7200.

Sincerely.

Chàrtie Myers

Service and Parts Director

Phil Smith Kia

4230 N. Federal Hwy. • Lighthouse Point, FL 33064 • 954-545-7200 www.philsmithkia.com



EF Tire & Auto Repair 3725 N. Federal Highway Pompano Beach, FL 33064 Tel: 954-426-9926 / Fax: 954-426-8096

www.eftireandautorepair.com

December 3, 2014

To whom it may concern:

It is my pleasure to recommend Billy Vaccaro and Joey Accardi CJDS as a service provider. As the General Manager of EF Tire and Auto Repair, I know first-hand how important it is to be able to depend on and refer my customers to equally professional and reliable local shops. Billy and I did business for more than 4 years while he worked at Dealers Certified Collision. Based on Billy's work ethic and excellent service, when he relocated to Joey Accardi, I felt it was in EF's best interest to continue working with him. As a result, we regularly exchange business with Joey Accardi.

Please contact me at your earliest convenience if I can be of further assistance.

Best regards,

Peter Diener General Manager

THE OFFEROR ACKNOWLEDGES AND UNDERSTANDS THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN RESPONSE TO THIS QUALIFICATIONS STATEMENT SHALL BE RELIED UPON BY OWNER IN AWARDING THE CONTRACT AND SUCH INFORMATION IS WARRANTED BY OFFEROR TO BE TRUE. THE DISCOVERY OF ANY OMISSION OR MISSTATEMENT THAT MATERIALLY AFFECTS THE OFFEROR'S QUALIFICATIONS TO PERFORM UNDER THE CONTRACT SHALL CAUSE THE OWNER TO REJECT THE PROPOSAL, AND IF AFTER THE AWARD TO CANCEL AND TERMINATE

THE AWARD AND/OR CONTRACT. Florida State of County of The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of by Joseph Accardi , who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification and who did (did not) take an oath. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Julie Chapman Commission # GG009172 Expires: July 6, 2020 Bonded thru Aaron Notary

or Type as Commissioned)

# COMPLIANCE WITH OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ACT RFP NO. 2017-002 AUTOMOTIVE PAINT AND BODY WORK SERVICESFOR THE CITY OF MARGATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Respondent certifies that all material, equipment, etc. contained in this RFP meets all O.S.H.A. requirements. Bidder further certifies that if he/she is the successful respondent, and the material, equipment, etc., delivered is subsequently found to be deficient by any O.S.H.A. requirement in effect on date of delivery, all costs necessary to bring the material, equipment, etc. into compliance with the aforementioned requirements shall be borne by respondent.

# OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SAFETY MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET REQUIRED:

In compliance with Chapter 442, Florida Statutes, any item delivered from a contract resulting from this RFP must be accompanied by a MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET (MSDS). The MSDS must include the following information:

- A. The chemical name and the common name of the toxic substance.
- B. The hazards or other risks in the use of the toxic substances, including:
  - a. The potential for fire, explosion, corrosiveness, and reactivity.
  - b. The known acute and chronic health effects of risks from exposure, including the medical conditions which are generally recognized as being aggravated by exposure to the toxic substance; and
  - c. The primary routes of entry and symptoms of overexposure.
- C. The proper precautions, handling practices, necessary personal protective equipment, and other safety precautions in the use of or exposure to the toxic substances, including appropriate emergency treatment in case of overexposure.
- D. The emergency procedure for spills, fire, disposal, and first aid.
- E. A description in lay terms of the known specific potential health risks posed by the toxic substances intended to alert any person reading this information.
- F. The year and month, if available, that the information was compiled and the name, address and emergency telephone number of the manufacturer responsible for preparing the information.

Signature:	Date:	5217

# DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE PROGRAM FORM

In accordance with Section 287.087, State of Florida Statutes, preference shall be given to businesses with Drug-free Workplace Programs. Whenever two or more bids which are equal with respect to price, quality and service are received for the procurement of commodities or contractual service, a bid received from a business that certifies that it has implemented a Drug-free Workplace Program shall be given preference in the award process. In the event that none of the tied vendors have a Drug-free Workplace program in effect the City reserves the right to make final Decisions in the City's best interest. In order to have a Drug-free Workplace Program, a business shall:

- 1. Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
- 2. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- 3. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
- 4. In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contenders to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States of any State, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
- 5. Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community by any employee who is convicted.
- 6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation.

AS THE PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE STATEMENT, I CERTIFY THAT THIS FIRM

If bidder's company has a Drug-free Workplace Program, so certify below:

COMPLIES FULLY WITH THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS.		IAI IIIIO FI
Signature:	Date:_	5/2/17
The state of the s		

# ATTACHMENT "A" QUESTIONNAIRE

# RFP NO. 2017-002 AUTOMOTIVE PAINT AND BODY WORK SERVICESFOR THE CITY OF MARGATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

1.	Size of Shop: Number of Bays 20
	Number of Paint Booths3
2.	Type of equipment; include brand of each.
	1- Car-O-liner frame machine
	1- Chief frame machine
	2- Garmat spray booths and mixing room (new)
3.	Number of Painters. 2
4.	Number of ASE Certified Technicians. 3
5.	Number of Qualified Frame Straightening Technicians.
6.	What insurance companies do you provide work for?
	State Farm
	Hartford
	USAA
7.	Work Estimates – How many days do you normally take to provide work estimates and appraisals?
8.	Provide Certifications and discuss years of service for Technicians and Managers
	Billy Vaccaro - Body Shop Operations Mgr - I car, Mcm
	Joe Ginise - Collision Repair ASE Master
	Clifton Vassor - Collision Repair Ast certified
9.	Discuss any other associated services that you can provide for the City of Margate. Please provide a cost for any additional services to be provided.
	Fleet maintenance, preventative maintenance, mechanical
	repairs, warranty repairs for Chyplu Dodge, Jeep Rom
	and Subani

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Detail By Document Number /

# **Detail by Entity Name**

Florida Limited Liability Company
POMPANO AUTOMOTIVE ASSOCIATES, LLC

Filing Information

 Document Number
 L09000103529

 FEI/EIN Number
 27-1194901

 Date Filed
 10/27/2009

State FL
Status ACTIVE

Last Event LC AMENDMENT

Event Date Filed 03/22/2010
Event Effective Date NONE

**Principal Address** 

909 SOUTH FEDERAL HWY POMPANO BEACH, FL 33062

Changed: 05/19/2015

Mailing Address

909 SOUTH FEDERAL HWY POMPANO BEACH, FL 33062

Changed: 05/19/2015

Registered Agent Name & Address

CORPORATION COMPANY OF ORLANDO

300 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE

SUITE 1000 (JGH)

ORLANDO, FL 32801-5403

Authorized Person(s) Detail

Name & Address

Title Manager, VP, Asst. Secretary, Treasurer

DAYHOFF, MICHAEL R 4250 NORTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY LIGHTHOUSE POINT, FL 33064

Title Manager, President

ACCARDI, JOSEPH

909 S. FEDERAL HIGHWAY POMPANO BEACH, FL 33062

## **Title Secretary**

CHAPMAN, JULIE E 909 SOUTH FEDERAL HWY POMPANO BEACH, FL 33062

# Title Manager

SMITH, SHAWN P. 4250 N Federal Highway Lighthouse Point, FL 33064

## **Annual Reports**

Report Year	Filed Date
2015	02/05/2015
2016	03/24/2016
2017	03/06/2017

## **Document Images**

View image in PDF format
View image in PDF format

Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations

Florida Department of State

**DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS** 



**Previous on List** 

**Next on List** 

Return to List

Fictitious Name Search Submit

**No Filing History** 

# Fictitious Name Detail

## **Fictitious Name**

JOEY ACCARDI CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM

### Filing Information

Registration Number G13000068090

**Status ACTIVE Filed Date** 07/07/2013 **Expiration Date** 12/31/2018

**Current Owners** 1

**BROWARD** County

**Total Pages Events Filed** NONE **FEI/EIN Number** 27-1194901

# **Mailing Address**

909 S. FEDERAL HWY. POMPANO BEACH, FL 33062

### Owner Information

POMPANO AUTOMOTIVE ASSOCIATES LLC 4250 N. FEDERAL HWY. LIGHTHOUSE POINT, FL 33064 FEI/EIN Number: 27-1194901 Document Number: L09000103529

### **Document Images**

07/07/2013 -- Fictitious Name Filing

View image in PDF format

**Previous on List No Filing History** 

Next on List

Return to List

Fictitious Name Search

Submit

Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations

Florida Department of State

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS



**Previous on List** 

**Next on List** 

Return to List

Fictitious Name Search

**No Filing History** 

Submit

# Fictitious Name Detail

### **Fictitious Name**

JOEY ACCARDI SUBARU

### Filing Information

Registration Number G13000068089

**Status** 

**ACTIVE** 

**Filed Date** 

07/07/2013

**Expiration Date** 

12/31/2018

**Current Owners** 

County **Total Pages**  **BROWARD** 

**Events Filed** 

**FEI/EIN Number** 

NONE 27-1194901

# **Mailing Address**

855 S. FEDERAL HWY.

POMPANO BEACH, FL 33062

### Owner Information

POMPANO AUTOMOTIVE ASSOCIATES, LLC

4250 N. FEDERAL HWY.

LIGHTHOUSE POINT, FL 33064

FEI/EIN Number: 27-1194901

Document Number: L09000103529

# **Document Images**

07/07/2013 -- Fictitious Name Filing

View image in PDF format

Previous on List No Filing History

**Next on List** 

Return to List

Fictitious Name Search

Submit

Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations

# BROWARD COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

115 S. Andrews Ave., Rm. A-100, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301-1895 - 954-831-4000 VALID OCTOBER 1,2016 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30,2017

DBA:

Business Name: JOEY ACCARDI CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM SUBARU

POMPANO BEACH

Receipt #:277C-55
AUTOPAINT & BODY (AUTOPAINT

Business Type: BODY)

Owner Name: POMPANO AUTOMOTIVE ASSOCIATES LLC

Business Location: 909 S FEDERAL HWY

Business Opened: 09/07/1994

State/County/Cert/Reg:MV80650/AR4234

**Exemption Code:** 

Business Phone: 943-6700

Rooms

Seats

**Employees** 20

**Machines** 

Professionals

		For	Vending Business Onl	у		
	Number of Machin	les:		Vending Type	):	
Tax Amount	Transfer Fee	NSF Fee	Penalty	Prior Years	Collection Cost	Total Paid
90.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	90.00

# THIS RECEIPT MUST BE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY IN YOUR PLACE OF BUSINESS

THIS BECOMES A TAX RECEIPT

WHEN VALIDATED

This tax is levied for the privilege of doing business within Broward County and is non-regulatory in nature. You must meet all County and/or Municipality planning and zoning requirements. This Business Tax Receipt must be transferred when the business is sold, business name has changed or you have moved the business location. This receipt does not indicate that the business is legal or that it is in compliance with State or local laws and regulations.

### Mailing Address:

JOEY ACCARDI CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP R 909 S FEDERAL HWY POMPANO BEACH, FL 33062

Receipt #01A-15-00007556 Paid 08/18/2016 90.00

2016 - 2017

BROWARD COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT



# Board of County Commissioners, Broward County, Florida Consumer Affairs Division

# Body Repair / Paint License

The holder of this license is hereby authorized to engage in Motor Vehicle Body Repair and/or Painting for compensation in Broward County. This license is issued pursuant to Broward County Ordinance 91-12. Said license is not transferable and may be suspended or revoked as provided by law.

# Issued To

Pompano Automotive Associates

12/31/2017

License Number

AB1578

Mona Jandel C.A.D. Director

Expiration Date

DDUCER derated Mutual Insurance CO O. Box 328 watonna,MN 55060	Company MN	THIS CER ONLY AN HOLDER.	TIFICATE IS ISSI ID CONFERS NO THIS CERTIFICA HE COVERAGE A	RIGHTS UPON T TE DOES NOT AME	POLICIES BELOW		
omeo Ompano Automotive Associa 19 S Federal Hwy	ites, LLC	COMPANY Fed	erated Mutual Insuran	ce Company or Federated Ser	vice Insurance Compan		
ompano Beach, FL 33062		COMPANY	С				
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING AI CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR	LICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELINY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDINAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AS SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN I	ITION OF ANY CONTRA	ACT OR OTHER DO	CUMENT WITH RESPECT	TO WHICH THIS		
TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMI	тѕ		
GENERAL LIABILITY  X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY  CLAIMS MADE X OCCUI  OWNER'S & CONTRACTOR'S PROT	9915564	01/01/2017	01/01/2018	GENERAL AGGREGATE PRODUCTS-COMP/OP AGG PERSONAL & ADV INJURY EACH OCCURRENCE FIRE DAMAGE (Any one fire)	\$ 1,000,000 \$ 1,000,000 \$ 500,000 \$ 500,000		
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		<del></del>	a	MED EXP (Any one person)	**		
ANY AUTO				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$		
ALL OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)			
HIRED AUTOS  NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)			
75847407474747407457404044444040000000000				PROPERTY DAMAGE			
GARAGE LIABILITY  X ANY AUTO				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$ 500,000		
	9915564	01/01/2017	01/01/2018	EACH ACCIDEN	\$ 500,000		
				THE PARTY OF THE P	\$ 1,000,000		
EXCESS LIABILITY	0045505	04/04/0047	04/04/0040	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000		
X UMBRELLA FORM OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM	9915565	01/01/2017	01/01/2018	AGGREGATE			
WORKER'S COMPENSATION AND			1	WC STATU- OTH TORY LIMITS ER	-		
EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY	9135860	11/01/2016	11/01/2017	EL EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 500,000		
THE PROPRIETOR/ PARTNERS/EXECUTIVE X INCL	9133000	11/01/2016	11/01/2017	EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 500,000		
OFFICERS ARE: EXC	L			EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 500,000		
Garagekeepers	9915564	01/01/2017	01/01/2018	\$5,010,000			
scription of operations/Location ne City Of Margate is Addition RTIFICATE HOLDER ne City of Margate '90 Margate Blvd		CANCELLA		SCRIBED POLICIES BE CANG E ISSUING COMPANY WILL	ELLED BEFORE TH		

© ACORD CORPORATION 1988